
3° Torneo Rapid 'Saccargia' - Open A 
Codrongianos (SS) - 12/10/2014, 12/10/2014 
 
Classifica al turno 8 
 
Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                         | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT    BucM   
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  8.0   4 DMA SONIS Francesco           | 1917 2649  OR |    40.5  
  2  7.0   1  IM Loeffler Stefan           | 2418 2094 GER |    37.5  
  3  6.0   2 CCM MESSINA Giuseppe Ottavio  | 2002 2019  OR |    40.0  
  4  6.0   3 CCM PAULESU Sebastiano        | 1945 1931  SS |    39.0  
  5  6.0  11  2N LE CREURER Kilian         | 1777 1860  OT |    37.0  
  6  6.0  25 E1N SANNA Yuri                | 1632 1798  SS |    32.0  
  7  5.5  15 E2N BITTI Sandro              | 1756 1916  OR |    37.0  
  8  5.5   8  CM CRAPULLI Giuseppe         | 1859 1917  OT |    36.0  
  9  5.5   6  1N BUCHICCHIO Alessandro     | 1901 1794  SS |    34.5  
 10  5.5  16  2N SERRA Alessandro          | 1752 1746  SS |    34.0  
 11  5.0  14 E1N MURTAS Gian Vito          | 1757 1834  SS |    38.5  

 12  5.0   9  1N CANU Giovanni Andrea      | 1810 1805  SS |    36.0    38.5  
 13  5.0  23 D1N DERUDA Leonardo           | 1660 1720  SS |    36.0    38.0  
 14  5.0  41 FNC DESSI' Alberto            | 1476 1799  SS |    35.0  
 15  5.0  26 E2N PANI Paolo                | 1623 1739  OR |    31.5  
 16  5.0   7 D1N LORIGA Pierpaolo          | 1882 1650  SS |    30.5    33.0    24.5  

 17  5.0  18 E1N ME Gianantonio            | 1691 1697  TN |    30.5    33.0    24.5  
 18  5.0  10 D1N MALDARELLI Lorenzo        | 1801 1609  SS |    30.0    33.0    25.0  
 19  5.0  43 Fxx DELLA PORTA Giancarlo     | 1455 1699  SS |    30.0    33.0    24.0  
 20  5.0  74 F3N MURTAS Paolo              | 1401 1667  SS |    29.5  
 21  5.0  13  1N CARTA Samuele             | 1767 1568  SS |    24.5  

 22  4.5   5  CM BUCHICCHIO Roberto        | 1901 1722  SS |    33.5    37.0  
 23  4.5  32 F2N PANNELLA Antonello        | 1557 1690  OR |    33.5    36.0  
 24  4.5  29 E2N SONIS Luca                | 1593 1672  OR |    33.0  
 25  4.5  35 F3N POLO Alessandro           | 1527 1654  SS |    32.0  
 26  4.5  21  2N PASSALACQUA Tullio        | 1664 1617  OT |    30.0  
 27  4.5  19  2N GENOVESE Gaetano          | 1688 1569  PA |    29.5  
 28  4.0  33  3N TALU Alessandro           | 1551 1634  OT |    34.5  
 29  4.0  28 E2N MARANO Daniele            | 1594 1645  OT |    33.5  
 30  4.0  30  3N VARGIU Salvatore          | 1587 1540  OR |    32.5  
 31  4.0  40  NC CAREDDU ANGELO            | 1476 1647  OT |    31.5  
 32  4.0  34 F3N ORANI Luigi Giuseppe      | 1542 1569  SS |    30.0  
 33  4.0  31 E2N DI PINTO Vincenzo         | 1566 1477  NU |    28.5  
 34  4.0  66  3N CORBO Giuseppe            | 1435 1523  OT |    28.0  

 35  4.0  47  NC VADUVA Ilie               | 1443 1621 ROU |    27.5  
 36  4.0  38 F3N ATZENI Francesca          | 1485 1529  SS |    27.0  
 37  4.0  72 FNC ALTEA Luca                | 1413 1556  CA |    26.0  

 38  4.0  69 FNC GIAGU Gabriele            | 1425 1448  SS |    25.5  
 39  4.0  75 FNC PISANO Claudio            | 1401 1463  SS |    21.5  

 40  3.5  36 F3N PANNELLA Maria Cristina   | 1509 1668  OR |    35.0  
 41  3.5  37  3N MARONGIU Angelo           | 1485 1645  SS |    32.5  
 42  3.5  45  NC PULINA Sebastiano         | 1452 1535  SS |    30.0    32.5  
 43  3.5  61  NC PIRINA Ivan               | 1440 1482 --- |    30.0    30.0  
 44  3.5  68  NC CARTA Luca                | 1425 1562  SS |    28.5    31.0    23.5  

 45  3.5  17  1N MAIRO Marco               | 1742 1485  GE |    28.5    31.0    22.5  
 46  3.5  27 E2N MANCA Giovanni Maria      | 1605 1510  SS |    27.5  
 47  3.5  77  NC VERONA ROMANO             | 1374 1378  OT |    24.0  
 48  3.0  39  NC FRESCHI VINCENZO GIUSEPPE | 1477 1540  OT |    34.5  
 49  3.0  22  1N PERU Mario                | 1662 1552  SS |    32.0  
 50  3.0  49  NC AUNEDDU Andrea            | 1440 1447 --- |    28.5  
 51  3.0  70  NC MURA Giovanni             | 1416 1408  SS |    27.5  
 52  3.0  78  NC SADDI GIUSEPPE GIOVANNI   | 1263 1375  SS |    26.0  
 53  3.0  71 FNC SONIS Cesare              | 1416 1405  OR |    24.0  
 54  3.0  52  NC CLIPICI Dimitru Michele   | 1440 1375 --- |    23.0  
 55  2.5  67  NC ROTELLI Francesco         | 1428 1348  SS |    26.0  
 56  2.5  60  NC PIRASTRU Salvatore        | 1440 1394 --- |    25.5    28.0  
 57  2.5  57  NC MELE Gian Tomaso          | 1440 1365 --- |    25.5    27.5  

 58  2.5  46  NC SADDI GIORGIO             | 1449 1348  SS |    21.0  



 59  2.0  53  NC COSSU Adriano             | 1440 1147 --- |    25.5  
 60  2.0  59  NC PERU Marco                | 1440 1318 --- |    24.0  
 61  2.0  58  NC ORECCHIONI Cesare         | 1440 1166 --- |    23.0  
 62  2.0  76 GNC PORCU Sandra              | 1398 1288  SS |    22.0  
 63  2.0  51  NC CASIDDU Mariella          | 1440 1256 --- |    21.0  
 64  0.0  50  NC BRANDINO Alessandro       | 1440  666 --- |    22.0  
 65  0.0  42 F2N ZAAMI Gaetano         (W) | 1467    0  SS |    21.0    22.0    16.5  
 66  0.0  65  NC VADUVA Lucian         (W) | 1440    0 --- |    21.0    22.0    16.5  
 67  0.0  73  3N FILIGHEDDU Angelo     (W) | 1407    0  OT |    21.0    22.0    16.5  
 68  0.0  63  NC SEU Mattia            (W) | 1440    0 --- |    21.0    22.0    16.5  
 69  0.0  12 E2N DEPAU Alessandro      (W) | 1773    0  CA |    21.0    22.0    16.5  
 70  0.0  62  NC PISCHE Amelia         (W) | 1440    0 --- |    21.0    22.0    16.5  
 71  0.0  56  NC FILIGHEDDU Luca       (W) | 1440    0 --- |    21.0    22.0    16.5  
 72  0.0  64 xxx SISTU DANIELE         (W) | 1440    0  SS |    21.0    22.0    16.5  
 73  0.0  48  NC APPEDDU Gianpaolo     (W) | 1440    0 --- |    21.0    22.0    16.5  
 74  0.0  44  NC ROVENCZKI Gheorghe Vas(W) | 1455    0 ROU |    21.0    22.0    16.5  
 75  0.0  20  2N URAS Gianni           (W) | 1667    0  SS |    21.0    22.0    16.5  
 76  0.0  54  NC DE CAMILLIS Mario G.  (W) | 1440    0 --- |    21.0    22.0    16.5  

 77  0.0  24 E1N CAO Carlo             (W) | 1632    0  CA |    21.0    22.0    16.5  
 78  0.0  55  NC FENU Walter           (W) | 1440  727 --- |    16.5  
 
3° Torneo Rapid 'Saccargia' - Open A 
Codrongianos (SS) - 12/10/2014, 12/10/2014 

 
 Tabellone al turno 8 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  1 Loeffler Stefan      2418  IM GER  7.0 | +W36  +B22  +W15  -B4   +W33  +B8   +W2   +B9    
  2 MESSINA Giuseppe Ott 2002 CCM  OR  6.0 | +B37  +W21  +B14  +W5   +B11  -W4   -B1   +W18   
  3 PAULESU Sebastiano   1945 CCM  SS  6.0 | +W38  +B25  +W17  +B6   -W4   =B15  =W9   +B23   
  4 SONIS Francesco      1917 DMA  OR  8.0 | +B39  +W23  +B16  +W1   +B3   +B2   +W14  +W11   
  5 BUCHICCHIO Roberto   1901  CM  SS  4.5 | +W40  +B27  +W19  -B2   -W15  =B32  +W37  -B8    
  6 BUCHICCHIO Alessandr 1901  1N  SS  5.5 | +B41  +W26  +B28  -W3   -B14  +W34  =B18  +W29   
  7 LORIGA Pierpaolo     1882 D1N  SS  5.0 | -W43  +B57  +W40  +B27  +W22  -B14  -W25  +B72   
  8 CRAPULLI Giuseppe    1859  CM  OT  5.5 | +B45  -W28  +B9   +W26  +B23  -W1   =B16  +W5    
  9 CANU Giovanni Andrea 1810  1N  SS  5.0 | +W46  =B29  -W8   +B74  +W35  +B37  =B3   -W1    
 10 MALDARELLI Lorenzo   1801 D1N  SS  5.0 | +B47  -W30  +B39  +W28  -B41  -W26  +B66  +W40   
 11 LE CREURER Kilian    1777  2N  OT  6.0 | +W49  +B31  +W30  +B29  -W2   +B41  +W15  -B4    
 12 DEPAU Alessandro (W) 1773 E2N  CA  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    
 13 CARTA Samuele        1767  1N  SS  5.0 | +B50  -W32  -B41  +B59  -W36  +W60  +B39  +W47   

 14 MURTAS Gian Vito     1757 E1N  SS  5.0 | +W51  +B33  -W2   +B30  +W6   +W7   -B4   -B25   
 15 BITTI Sandro         1756 E2N  OR  5.5 | +B52  +W34  -B1   +W32  +B5   =W3   -B11  +W26   
 16 SERRA Alessandro     1752  2N  SS  5.5 | +W53  +B35  -W4   -B33  +W40  +B36  =W8   +W32   

 17 MAIRO Marco          1742  1N  GE  3.5 | +B55  +W78  -B3   =W37  -B68  +W47  -B32  -W21   
 18 ME Gianantonio       1691 E1N  TN  5.0 | =W57  =B36  +W71  =B35  +W29  +B68  =W6   -B2    

 19 GENOVESE Gaetano     1688  2N  PA  4.5 | +B58  +W43  -B5   -W41  -B34  +B49  =W35  +W68   
 20 URAS Gianni      (W) 1667  2N  SS  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    
 21 PASSALACQUA Tullio   1664  2N  OT  4.5 | +W59  -B2   =W74  +W38  -B37  =B35  =W36  +B17   
 22 PERU Mario           1662  1N  SS  3.0 | +B60  -W1   +B43  +W45  -B7   -W28  -B47  -W69   
 23 DERUDA Leonardo      1660 D1N  SS  5.0 | +W61  -B4   +W76  +B72  -W8   +B33  +W41  -W3    

 24 CAO Carlo        (W) 1632 E1N  CA  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    
 25 SANNA Yuri           1632 E1N  SS  6.0 | +B66  -W3   -B45  +B61  +W43  +W39  +B7   +W14   
 26 PANI Paolo           1623 E2N  OR  5.0 | +W67  -B6   +W77  -B8   +W49  +B10  +W28  -B15   
 27 MANCA Giovanni Maria 1605 E2N  SS  3.5 | +B68  -W5   +B47  -W7   -B39  =B61  -W72  +W60   
 28 MARANO Daniele       1594 E2N  OT  4.0 | +W69  +B8   -W6   -B10  +W72  +B22  -B26  -W41   
 29 SONIS Luca           1593 E2N  OR  4.5 | +B70  =W9   +B32  -W11  -B18  +W45  +W68  -B6    
 30 VARGIU Salvatore     1587  3N  OR  4.0 | +W71  +B10  -B11  -W14  =B45  =W74  +B78  -W43   
 31 DI PINTO Vincenzo    1566 E2N  NU  4.0 | +B72  -W11  -B68  +W66  -B47  +B67  -W40  +W70   
 32 PANNELLA Antonello   1557 F2N  OR  4.5 | +W74  +B13  -W29  -B15  +B78  =W5   +W17  -B16   
 33 TALU Alessandro      1551  3N  OT  4.0 | +B75  -W14  +B70  +W16  -B1   -W23  -B74  +W78   
 34 ORANI Luigi Giuseppe 1542 F3N  SS  4.0 | +W76  -B15  -W37  +B67  +W19  -B6   -W43  +B61   
 35 POLO Alessandro      1527 F3N  SS  4.5 | +B77  -W16  +B75  =W18  -B9   =W21  =B19  +W36   
 36 PANNELLA Maria Crist 1509 F3N  OR  3.5 | -B1   =W18  +B60  =W68  +B13  -W16  =B21  -B35   

 37 MARONGIU Angelo      1485  3N  SS  3.5 | -W2   +W58  +B34  =B17  +W21  -W9   -B5   -B74   



 38 ATZENI Francesca     1485 F3N  SS  4.0 | -B3   =W60  +W57  -B21  -W74  +W46  =B45  +W49   
 39 FRESCHI VINCENZO GIU 1477  NC  OT  3.0 | -W4   +B59  -W10  +B71  +W27  -B25  -W13  -W66   
 40 CAREDDU ANGELO       1476  NC  OT  4.0 | -B5   +W66  -B7   +W69  -B16  +W70  +B31  -B10   
 41 DESSI' Alberto       1476 FNC  SS  5.0 | -W6   +B61  +W13  +B19  +W10  -W11  -B23  +B28   
 42 ZAAMI Gaetano    (W) 1467 F2N  SS  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    
 43 DELLA PORTA Giancarl 1455 Fxx  SS  5.0 | +B7   -B19  -W22  +W70  -B25  +W69  +B34  +B30   
 44 ROVENCZKI Gheorgh(W) 1455  NC ROU  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    
 45 PULINA Sebastiano    1452  NC  SS  3.5 | -W8   +B67  +W25  -B22  =W30  -B29  =W38  =B77   
 46 SADDI GIORGIO        1449  NC  SS  2.5 | -B9   -W68  -W51  -B57  +W50  -B38  +W58  =B67   
 47 VADUVA Ilie          1443  NC ROU  4.0 | -W10  +B69  -W27  +B76  +W31  -B17  +W22  -B13   
 48 APPEDDU Gianpaolo(W) 1440  NC ---  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    
 49 AUNEDDU Andrea       1440  NC ---  3.0 | -B11  -W70  +B58  +W75  -B26  -W19  +W59  -B38   
 50 BRANDINO Alessandro  1440  NC ---  0.0 | -W13  -B71  -W61  -W52  -B46  -B77  -W76  -B58   
 51 CASIDDU Mariella     1440  NC ---  2.0 | -B14  -W72  +B46  -W78  -W67  -B59  -W57  +B76   
 52 CLIPICI Dimitru Mich 1440  NC ---  3.0 | -W15  -B74  -W67  +B50  -W71  +B76  -B70  +W59   
 53 COSSU Adriano        1440  NC ---  2.0 | -B16  -W75  -B66  +BYE  +W76  -B72  -W77  -B71   
 54 DE CAMILLIS Mario(W) 1440  NC ---  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    
 55 FENU Walter      (W) 1440  NC ---  0.0 | -W17  -B76  -W59  -BYE   --    --    --    --    

 56 FILIGHEDDU Luca  (W) 1440  NC ---  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    
 57 MELE Gian Tomaso     1440  NC ---  2.5 | =B18  -W7   -B38  +W46  -B60  -W78  +B51  -W75   
 58 ORECCHIONI Cesare    1440  NC ---  2.0 | -W19  -B37  -W49  +BYE  -B69  -W75  -B46  +W50   
 59 PERU Marco           1440  NC ---  2.0 | -B21  -W39  +B55  -W13  -B70  +W51  -B49  -B52   
 60 PIRASTRU Salvatore   1440  NC ---  2.5 | -W22  =B38  -W36  +B77  +W57  -B13  -W61  -B27   

 61 PIRINA Ivan          1440  NC ---  3.5 | -B23  -W41  +B50  -W25  +B75  =W27  +B60  -W34   
 62 PISCHE Amelia    (W) 1440  NC ---  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    
 63 SEU Mattia       (W) 1440  NC ---  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    
 64 SISTU DANIELE    (W) 1440 xxx  SS  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    
 65 VADUVA Lucian    (W) 1440  NC ---  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    

 66 CORBO Giuseppe       1435  3N  OT  4.0 | -W25  -B40  +W53  -B31  +W77  +B71  -W10  +B39   
 67 ROTELLI Francesco    1428  NC  SS  2.5 | -B26  -W45  +B52  -W34  +B51  -W31  -B75  =W46   
 68 CARTA Luca           1425  NC  SS  3.5 | -W27  +B46  +W31  =B36  +W17  -W18  -B29  -B19   
 69 GIAGU Gabriele       1425 FNC  SS  4.0 | -B28  -W47  +BYE  -B40  +W58  -B43  +W71  +B22   
 70 MURA Giovanni        1416  NC  SS  3.0 | -W29  +B49  -W33  -B43  +W59  -B40  +W52  -B31   
 71 SONIS Cesare         1416 FNC  OR  3.0 | -B30  +W50  -B18  -W39  +B52  -W66  -B69  +W53   
 72 ALTEA Luca           1413 FNC  CA  4.0 | -W31  +B51  +B78  -W23  -B28  +W53  +B27  -W7    
 73 FILIGHEDDU Angelo(W) 1407  3N  OT  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    
 74 MURTAS Paolo         1401 F3N  SS  5.0 | -B32  +W52  =B21  -W9   +B38  =B30  +W33  +W37   
 75 PISANO Claudio       1401 FNC  SS  4.0 | -W33  +B53  -W35  -B49  -W61  +B58  +W67  +B57   
 76 PORCU Sandra         1398 GNC  SS  2.0 | -B34  +W55  -B23  -W47  -B53  -W52  +B50  -W51   
 77 VERONA ROMANO        1374  NC  OT  3.5 | -W35  +BYE  -B26  -W60  -B66  +W50  +B53  =W45   
 78 SADDI GIUSEPPE GIOVA 1263  NC  SS  3.0 | +BYE  -B17  -W72  +B51  -W32  +B57  -W30  -B33   

 
3° Torneo Rapid 'Saccargia' - Open B 
Codrongianos (SS) - 12/10/2014, 12/10/2014 

 
Classifica al turno 8 

 
Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                         | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT    BucM   
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1  7.0  21 FNC COSSU Rebecca             | 1404 1776  SS |    36.5  
  2  6.5   1 FNC DEROMA Vittorio           | 1476 1669  SS |    37.5  

  3  6.0  16  NC SOTGIU Filippo            | 1440 1625  OT |    35.0  
  4  6.0  17 xxx VADUVA COSTANTIN EMANUEL  | 1440 1623  OT |    33.5  
  5  5.5  23  NC MALU MARCELLO             | 1374 1576  OT |    34.5  
  6  5.0  20  NC PINNA Nossai Simone       | 1407 1527  SS |    35.0  
  7  5.0  12 xxx ORECCHIONI GIULIANO       | 1440 1522  OT |    34.0  
  8  5.0   5  NC BRUNO Anna                | 1440 1526  OT |    28.0  
  9  4.0  14 xxx SANNA GIOVANNI            | 1440 1428  SS |    34.5  
 10  4.0  22  NC ABIS Carlo                | 1395 1437  SS |    34.0  
 11  4.0  13 xxx SANNA CHIARA              | 1440 1439  OT |    31.0    33.0    24.5  
 12  4.0   8 xxx COLUMBANO RICCARDO        | 1440 1424  OT |    31.0    33.0    24.0  
 13  4.0   3  NC POGOSIAN Arsen            | 1443 1430  SS |    30.5  
 14  4.0  18 xxx ZIROLIA ENRICO            | 1440 1440  SS |    24.0  
 15  3.5  10 xxx GARAU MATTEO              | 1440 1390  SS |    25.5  

 16  3.0  15  NC SOTGIU Emanuele           | 1440 1340 --- |    33.0  



 17  3.0  11  NC MANCA Matteo              | 1440 1340  SS |    26.0  
 18  2.5   7  NC CLIPICI Denis             | 1440 1296  OT |    30.5  
 19  2.0   4  NC BRUNO Angela              | 1440 1244  OT |    25.0  
 20  2.0   6 xxx CARTA MARIO               | 1440 1244  SS |    24.5  
 21  2.0  19 FNC MARRUSEDDU Margherita     | 1413 1247  SS |    22.0  
 22  0.0   9  NC DOSSONA Andrea            | 1440  633 --- |    24.5  
 23  0.0   2 Fxx MARONGIU Pier Francesc(W) | 1446    0  SS |    21.0  
 
3° Torneo Rapid 'Saccargia' - Open B 
Codrongianos (SS) - 12/10/2014, 12/10/2014 
 
 Tabellone al turno 8 
 
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8   
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  1 DEROMA Vittorio      1476 FNC  SS  6.5 | +W13  +B17  -W21  +B15  +W23  +B22  +W16  =B20   
  2 MARONGIU Pier Fra(W) 1446 Fxx  SS  0.0 |  --    --    --    --    --    --    --    --    
  3 POGOSIAN Arsen       1443  NC  SS  4.0 | -B14  +W22  +B18  -W20  +B10  -W16  -B8   +W7    

  4 BRUNO Angela         1440  NC  OT  2.0 | -W15  -B11  +W9   -B17  +W6   -B5   -W18  -B19   
  5 BRUNO Anna           1440  NC  OT  5.0 | -B16  -W12  -B22  +B19  +W11  +W4   +B14  +B13   
  6 CARTA MARIO          1440 xxx  SS  2.0 | -W17  -B13  +W19  -W8   -B4   +W9   -B15  -W10   
  7 CLIPICI Denis        1440  NC  OT  2.5 | +B18  -W16  -B14  =W10  -B12  -W8   +W19  -B3    
  8 COLUMBANO RICCARDO   1440 xxx  OT  4.0 | +W19  -B21  -W23  +B6   -W13  +B7   +W3   -B16   

  9 DOSSONA Andrea       1440  NC ---  0.0 | -B20  -W18  -B4   -W12  -W19  -B6   -B10  -W11   
 10 GARAU MATTEO         1440 xxx  SS  3.5 | -W21  +B19  -W13  =B7   -W3   -B18  +W9   +B6    
 11 MANCA Matteo         1440  NC  SS  3.0 | -B22  +W4   -B20  -W18  -B5   +B19  -W13  +B9    
 12 ORECCHIONI GIULIANO  1440 xxx  OT  5.0 | -W23  +B5   -W17  +B9   +W7   +B13  -W21  +B18   
 13 SANNA CHIARA         1440 xxx  OT  4.0 | -B1   +W6   +B10  -W22  +B8   -W12  +B11  -W5    

 14 SANNA GIOVANNI       1440 xxx  SS  4.0 | +W3   -B23  +W7   -B21  +W18  -B17  -W5   +B15   
 15 SOTGIU Emanuele      1440  NC ---  3.0 | +B4   +W20  -B16  -W1   -B22  -B23  +W6   -W14   
 16 SOTGIU Filippo       1440  NC  OT  6.0 | +W5   +B7   +W15  +B23  -W21  +B3   -B1   +W8    
 17 VADUVA COSTANTIN EMA 1440 xxx  OT  6.0 | +B6   -W1   +B12  +W4   -B20  +W14  +W22  +B21   
 18 ZIROLIA ENRICO       1440 xxx  SS  4.0 | -W7   +B9   -W3   +B11  -B14  +W10  +B4   -W12   
 19 MARRUSEDDU Margherit 1413 FNC  SS  2.0 | -B8   -W10  -B6   -W5   +B9   -W11  -B7   +W4    
 20 PINNA Nossai Simone  1407  NC  SS  5.0 | +W9   -B15  +W11  +B3   +W17  -B21  =W23  =W1    
 21 COSSU Rebecca        1404 FNC  SS  7.0 | +B10  +W8   +B1   +W14  +B16  +W20  +B12  -W17   
 22 ABIS Carlo           1395  NC  SS  4.0 | +W11  -B3   +W5   +B13  +W15  -W1   -B17  -B23   
 23 MALU MARCELLO        1374  NC  OT  5.5 | +B12  +W14  +B8   -W16  -B1   +W15  =B20  +W22   
 
Generato da Vega - www.vegachess.com 
 

 


